

# **EGNA DANCE TROPHY 8-11/02/2024**

Dear Officials,

welcome to Egna and thank you for coming. Please find below some useful information about Egna Dance Trophy 2024:

# **OFFICIAL HOTEL:**

HOTEL ANDREAS HOFER - Via Vecchie Fondamenta, 21/23, 39044 Egna BZ

Phone number: +39 0471 812653 (languages spoken Italian, German, English)

Email: info@hotelandreashofer.com

### **Program**

# THURSDAY 08/02/2024

Initial Judges Meeting at Andreas Hofer Hotel at 19.00.

From 20.00 dinner at the Hotel.

#### FRIDAY 09/02/2024

From 7.00 breakfast at the Hotel.

You can book directly the transfer from the Hotel to the ice rink at the reception.

08.00 START OF THE COMPETITION

12.30 - 13.30 Lunch at the ice rink.

From 19.30 dinner at the Hotel.

### SATURDAY 10/02/2024

From 7.00 breakfast at the Hotel.

You can book directly the transfer from the Hotel to the ice rink at the reception.

08.00 START OF THE COMPETITION

12.00 - 12.45 Lunch at the ice rink.

From 21.00 dinner at the Hotel.



# SUNDAY 11/02/2024

From 7.00 breakfast at the Hotel.

You can book directly the transfer from the Hotel to the ice rink at the reception.

09.30 START OF THE COMPETITION

13.45 – 14.30 Lunch at the ice rink.

Round Table Discussion Novice, Junior and Senior categories at the ice rink at the end of the competition (around 18.30).

From 19.30 dinner at the hotel for those who are not leaving.

# MONDAY 12/02/2024

From 7.00 breakfast at the Hotel.

# TRANSFER FROM THE ICE RINK TO THE HOTEL

To go from the Hotel to the ice rink, please ask to the reception at Andreas Hofer Hotel.

To go from the ice rink to the Hotel please contact Ms. Elisa Genesio (O.C.)  $+39\,347\,06\,05$  722 or the Hotel directly  $+39\,0471\,812653$ .

#### **FOOD**

If you have any restrictions or food intolerances please let us know, thank you.

See you in Egna!